IFSC Code: PUNB0421100 

Please submit the details of deposit amount to e-mail 
it@upcl.org and in online tender submission at 
www.uktenders.gov.in prescribed format Annexure-D of 
this tender document.  

5 Earnest Money Deposit/Bid Security 

Rs. 48,500.00 (Rupees Forty-Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft/FDR/ CDR/ 
Bank Guarantee in favor of Executive Engineer (R-APDRP 
Part A), UPCL payable at Dehradun which shall be valid 
for one hundred and eighty (180) days + 3 months claim 
period from the last date of bid submission as notified in the